## **Timber Products Inspection, Inc.** QUALIFIED MILL-ALSC LUMBER PROGRAM

## **KOSKISEN OY**

Tehdastie 2, 16600 Järvelä, Finland

## **TP# FN21**

This certificate recognizes the manufacturer's compliance and quality assurance to produce qualified lumber products under the American Lumber Standard Committee (ALSC) Lumber Program Enforcement Regulations.

Timber Products Inspection, Inc. (TP) is accredited by the American Lumber Standard Committee, which operates under the Board of Review. TP also operates as an accredited inspection and testing agency complying with ISO/IEC Standard 17020 and 17025 through The International Accreditation Service (IAS).

> The manufacturer has satisfied the requirements for qualification outlined in the Standard Operating Procedures for Timber Products Inspection, Inc. Lumber Division—ALSC



TIMBER PRODUCTS

David H Conner, SVP-Operations Timber Products Inspection, Inc. 1641 Sigman Road, Convers, GA 30012, USA Office (770) 922-8000 We Deliver Confidence. ®

**September 29, 2020** 

INITIAL DATE OF QUALIFICATION